TWELFTH DAY
POST TIME: 2:00PM

HARRAH'S COLUMBUS NEBRASKA

SUNDAY, JULY 6, 2025

1st RACE. (CS1) Post 2:00PM
900

CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN

PURSE $8, Furlongs

1 PRTHAT'S JUDY e B) 3 F 121 Fackler, C Rasmussen, Lanny A., Mankin, Mark and Reinert, Trisha Arceo, L

2 I'MBETTER THAN OK'™e (B) 4 F 125 Nunnally, B Dean, J Burns, D

3 JUSTICEISCOMING™= ® 4 F 125 Bowers, J Bobier, B Bobier, B

4 SHEEZA ELEKTRA b=\ B) 4 F 125 Bailon, V Got Time for 1More Racing Hawley, J

5 DAZZLE YOU MY WAY . (L) 5 M 125 Cunningham, T McClain, S McClain, S

2nd RACE. (C6) Post 2:30PM STARTER ALLOWANCE

PURSE $6.,100 6 Furlongs

1 SABRIA B) 7 M 125 Medina, J Reinke, R Arceo, L

2 STANDBY TIME (LB) 4 F 125 Cunningham, T Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

3  MSISPEIGHT By 4 F 125 Bailon, V Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

4 COLLIER (B) 4 F 125 Nunnally,B Kidneigh, E Rushton, T

5 LADY LANA (LB) 7 M 125 Quinonez, B 5 Graber, J Graber, J

3rd RACE. (CX4) Post 3:00PM CLAIMING $2,500

PURSE $5,500 1Mile 70 Yards

1 RUNFORMATTY (LB) 8 G $2500 125 Quinonez, B Ness, D Ness, J

2 SUMMER ALL YEAR (LB) 5 G $2500 125 Bowers, J McClain, Stanley, Brooks, James and Brooks, Sharlon McClain, S

3 BARBIERE (B) 8 G $2500 125 Bethke, S Bethke, T Bethke, T

4 BIGHEARTED FACTOR (B) 10 G $2500 125 Medina, J Johnson, B Hawley, J

5 TOMBI (LB) 8 G $2,500 125 Nunnally, B 5 Rushton, T Rushton, T

4th RACE. (CS2) Post 3:30PM CLAIMING $2,500

PURSE $5.500 6 Furlongs

1 TAPIT'SLADY (LB) 6 M $2500 125 Nunnally, B Bobier, J Bobier, B

2 JACKIE FLASH (LB) 6 M $2500 125 Bailon, V Schindler, K Schindler, J

3 GLOBALRISK (B) 4 F $2500 125 Cunningham, T Riggs. M Riggs. R

4 TRIBAL SPIRIT (LB) 5 M $2500 125 Medina, J Mimick, B Arceo, L

5 RAINBOW DASH (LB 6 M $2500 125 Fackler,C Nichols, J Compton, J

6 COMPRESSED ENERGY (LB) 6 M $2500 125 Quinonez, B Dand L Farms Martinez, K

5th RACE. (C4) Post 4:00PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000
Nebraska Bred $15,000

PURSE $7.600 6 Furlongs

1 CRESSONS LIL CHARM (LB) 4 F $10,000 125 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

2 ART QUEEN By 4 F 125 Fackler,C Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

3 SARAH'S COURT (B) 4 F 125 Bailon, V Kidneigh, E Rushton, T

4  RIGHT OF REFUSAL (LB) 5 M 125 Nunnally, B Thompson, Grady and Caspersen, Kyle Thompson, G

5 SPRINGTIME MOON (LB) 3 F 121 Cunningham, T Breakin the Bank Racing Thompson, G

6 _MATHMYSTERY (B) 8 M 125 Quinonez, B Stronach, A Ness, J

6th RACE. (C1) Post 4:30PM 21st Running of the Columbus Breeders' Special (Fillies) CERTIFIED NE BRED STAKES

PURSE $15,000 Added 6 Furlongs

1 ADETERMINEDMOM Fr=e B) 3 F 124 Medina, J Kutz, S Rushton, T

2 MY MERINO MAYOR F=e, By 3 F 116 Nunnally, B Nye, Carol and Harder, James Hoffman, R

3 PRBIG WHEELS *w B) 3 F 120 Fackler,C Karkkainen, Michael, Francois, Robert S. and Rennes Racing LLC Martinez, K

4 NOMORE SHOTS i B 3 F 118  Cunningham, T Cline, J Gonzalez, I

5 FASTNBREEZY e By 3 F 124 Quinonez, B Landis Stables LLC Johnson, M

6 ARYA HARLYN e\ (LB) 3 F 118 Bailon, V JL Racing LLC Anderson, D

6

Off Races: C2-C3-C5-C7-C8-CS3-CX1-CX2-CX3-CX5-CX6

Extra Races For Friday, July 11, 2025
(Entries Close on Tuesday, July 8, 2025)

EXTRARACENO 1 CERTIFIED NE BRED CLAIMING
X1 Purse $7.100. For CERTIFIED NE BRED Fillies And Mares Three Years 0ld and

Upward.
Three Year Olds. . . ..... 1211bs. Older................. 125 Tbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $3,500
FIVE FURLONGS
CLAIMING

X2 EXTRARACE NO 2
ggrzsse $5.500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In

Three Year O1ds. . . ..... 1211bs. Oder................. 125 Tos.
CLAIMING PRICE $2,500

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS

CLAIMING

EXTRARACENO 3
X3

Purse $6.700. For Three Year 01ds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or

Which Have Not Won A Race Since February 11, 2025.

Three Year O1ds. . .. .... 1211bs. Oder................. 125 Tbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

SIX FURLONGS

CLAIMING

EXTRARACE NO 4
X4

Purse $6,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years 0ld and Upward Which Have Never

Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since February 11, 2025.

Three Year O1ds. . .. .... 1211bs. Oder................. 125 Tobs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE FURLONGS

X5 EXTRARACENO 5 CLAIMING

Purse $6,100. For Three Year 01ds and Upward.

Three Year Olds. . . ..... 1211bs. Older................. 125 Tbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $3,500

ONE MILE

Closing Saturday, July 5, 2025
Callie Witt Stakes, Purse $17,500 Added
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, July 12, 2025)

Declarations must be made by 9 A.M. the day prior to race day, Scratch off the
program.

---PLEASE RESPECT THE RULES OF THE BACKSIDE, NO TRASH IN THE MANURE
BINS. TRASH MUST GO IN THE DUMPSTERS PROVIDED. MANURE MUST GO IN
THE MANURE BINS PROVIDED. KEEP THE BARN AREA CLEAN!!
---TWO-YEAR-OLD PURSE CHANGE: Sat. July 12, purse is $15,000.

---HORSEMEN - PLEASE HAVE YOUR DIGITAL CERTIFICATES ASSIGNED TO
HARRAHS COLUMBUS NEBRASKA - not to Columbus Races.

---RACING OFFICE PHONE: (531) 400-3016

---HORSEMEN'S BOOKKEEPER: (531) 400-3037

---STALLMAN: 402-880-0758

---Track Hours: 6 a.m. to 10 a.m. Tuesday thru Sunday. Gate Hours 8 a.m. to 10
a.m. Thursday thru Sunday. Track will be closed every Monday.

---Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site on Race Days. Phone Number
402-981-3300.

---A Digital Tattoo is re%ﬂred for any horse that is planning to make their first
lifetime start at Harrahs Columbus Nebraska.

The Digital Tattoo fee is $110 which MUST be in your account prior to the TRPB
Technician performing the work.

The TRPB Technician for HCN is Donnie Frazier 308-379-5338. Contact him to
make arrangements.

Any questions about the certification process can be directed to TRPB Horse
ID at 410-398-2261 Ext. 600 or tattoo@trpb.com

---All exercise and gallop people must wear helmet, flak jacket when on the
racetrack.

ALTERNATE DISTANCES FOR FRIDAY, JULY 11:

FOURTH RACE also taken FIVE FURLONGS

SIXTH RACE also taken SIX FURLONGS

SUB TWO also taken FIVE FURLONGS



HARRAH'S COLUMBUS NEBRASKA - IN TODAY SHEET

TWELFTH DAY

SUNDAY, JULY 6, 2025

A

R#

PP

ADETERMINEDMOM
ART QUEEN
ARYA HARLYN

6
5
6

1/6
2/6
6/6

B

R#

PP

BARBIERE

BIG HEARTED FACTOR

3
3

3/5
4/5

C

R#

PP

COLLIER

COMPRESSED ENERGY
CRESSONS LIL CHARM

2
4
5

4/5
6/6
1/6

D

R#

PP

DAZZLE YOU MY WAY

1

5/5

F

R#

PP

FAST NBREEZY

6

5/6

G

R

PP

GLOBAL RISK

4

3/6

I

R

PP

I'M BETTER THAN OK

1

2/5

J

Rit

PP

JACKIE FLASH
JUSTICE IS COMING

4
1

2/6
3/5

L

R#

PP

LADY LANA

2

5/5

M

R#

PP

MATHMYSTERY
MS I SPEIGHT
MY MERINO MAYOR

5
2
6

6/6
3/5
2/6

R#

PP

NO MORE SHOTS

6

4/6

P

R#

PP

P R BIG WHEELS
PR THAT'S JUDY

6
1

3/6
1/5

R

R#

PP

RAINBOW DASH
RIGHT OF REFUSAL
RUN FOR MATTY

5/6
4/6
1/5

S

PP

SABRIA

SARAH'S COURT
SHEEZA ELEKTRA
SPRINGTIME MOON
STAND BY TIME
SUMMER ALL YEAR

1/5
3/6
4/5
5/6
2/5
2/5

T

PP

TAPIT'S LADY
TOMBI
TRIBAL SPIRIT

1/6
5/5
4/6

In Today for

SUNDAY, JULY 6, 2025
33 InBody
0 AlsoEligible

33  TotalIn Today



