TWELFTH DAY	HADDAH'S COLUM	DUC NEDDA CVA				
POST TIME: 2:00PM	HARRAH'S COLUME	DUS NEDRASKA	SUNDAY, JULY 6, 2025			
1st RACE. (CS1) Post 2:00PM PURSE \$8,900			CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN 6 Furlongs			
1 PR THAT'S JUDY (LB) 3 F	121 Fackler, C	Rasmussen, Lanny A., Mankin, Mark and Reinert, Trisha	Arceo, L			
2 I'M BETTER THAN OK (LB) 4 F	125 Nunnally, B	Dean, J	Burns. D			
3 JUSTICE IS COMING (B) 4 F	125 Bowers, J	Bobier, B	Bobier, B			
4 SHEEZA ELEKTRA (LB) 4 F	125 Bailon, V	Got Time for 1 More Racing	Hawley, J			
5 DAZZLE YOU MY WAY (L) 5 M	125 Cunningham, T	McClain, S	McClain, S			
2nd RACE. (C6) Post 2:30PM PURSE \$6,100	5		STARTER ALLOWANCE 6 Furlongs			
1 SABRIA (LB) 7 M	125 Medina, J	Reinke, R	Arceo, L			
2 STAND BY TIME (LB) 4 F	125 Cunningham, T	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M			
3 MS I SPEIGHT (LB) 4 F	125 Bailon, V	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M			
4 COLLIER (LB) 4 F	125 Nunnally, B	Kidneigh, E	Rushton, T			
5 LADY LANA (LB) 7 M	125 Quinonez, B	Graber, J	Graber, J			
3rd RACE. (CX4) Post 3:00PM PURSE \$5,500	5		CLAIMING \$2,500 1 Mile 70 Yards			
1 RUN FOR MATTY (LB) 8 G \$2,500	125 Quinonez, B	Ness, D	Ness, J			
2 SUMMER ALL YEAR (LB) 5 G \$2,500	125 Bowers, J	McClain, Stanley, Brooks, James and Brooks, Sharlon	McClain, S			
3 BARBIERE (LB) 8 G \$2,500	125 Bethke, S	Bethke, T	Bethke, T			
4 BIG HEARTED FACTOR (LB) 10 G \$2,500	125 Medina, J	Johnson, B	Hawley, J			
5 TOMBI (LB) 8 G \$2,500	125 Nunnally, B	Rushton, T	Rushton, T			
4th RACE. (CS2) Post 3:30PM PURSE \$5,500	5		CLAIMING \$2,500 6 Furlongs			
1 TAPIT'S LADY (LB) 6 M \$2,500	125 Nunnally, B	Bobier, J	Bobier, B			
2 JACKIE FLASH (LB) 6 M \$2,500	125 Bailon, V	Schindler, K	Schindler, J			
3 GLOBAL RISK (LB) 4 F \$2,500	125 Cunningham, T	Riggs, M	Riggs, R			
4 TRIBAL SPIRIT (LB) 5 M \$2,500	125 Medina, J	Mimick, B	Arceo, L			
5 RAINBOW DASH (LB) 6 M \$2,500	125 Fackler, C	Nichols, J	Compton, J			
6 COMPRESSED ENERGY (LB) 6 M \$2,500	125 Quinonez, B	D and L Farms	Martinez, K			
5th RACE. (C4) Post 4:00PM	6	STARTER	OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$10,000			
PURSE \$7,600			Nebraska Bred \$15,000 6 Furlongs			
1 CRESSONS LIL CHARM (LB) 4 F \$10,000	125 Medina, J	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M			
2 ART QUEEN (LB) 4 F	125 Fackler, C	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M			
3 SARAH'S COURT (LB) 4 F	125 Bailon, V	Kidneigh, E	Rushton, T			
4 RIGHT OF REFUSAL (LB) 5 M	125 Nunnally, B	Thompson, Grady and Caspersen, Kyle	Thompson, G			
5 SPRINGTIME MOON (LB) 3 F	121 Cunningham, T	Breakin the Bank Racing	Thompson, G			
6 MATH MYSTERY (LB) 8 M	125 Quinonez, B	Stronach, A	Ness, J			
6th RACE. (C1) Post 4:30PM PURSE \$15,000 Added 2	1st Running of the Columbi	us Breeders' Special (Fillies)	CERTIFIED NE BRED STAKES 6 Furlongs			
1 ADETERMINEDMOM (LB) 3 F	124 Medina, J	Kutz, S	Rushton, T			
2 MY MERINO MAYOR (LB) 3 F	116 Nunnally, B	Nye, Carol and Harder, James	Hoffman, R			
3 PRBIGWHEELS (LB) 3 F	120 Fackler, C	Karkkainen, Michael, Francois, Robert S. and Rennes Racing LLC	Martinez, K			
4 NO MORE SHOTS (LB) 3 F	118 Cunningham, T	Cline, J	Gonzalez, I			
5 FAST N BREEZY (LB) 3 F	124 Quinonez, B	Landis Stables LLC	Johnson, M			
6 ARYA HARLYN (LB) 3 F	118 Bailon, V	JL Racing LLC	Anderson, D			
	Off Races: C2 - C3 - C5 - C7 - C8 - CS3 - CX1 - CX2 - CX5 - CX6					
		Closing Saturday, July 5, 2025				
Extra Races For Friday, July 11, 2025		3 3 3				
(Entries Close on Tuesday, July 8, 20	25)	Callie Witt Stakes, Purse \$17,500 Ad	aea			

(Entries Close on Tuesday, July 8, 2025)

V1	EXTRA RACE NO 1 Purse \$7,100. For CERTIFIED NE BRED	CERTIFIED NE BRED CLAIMING
ΛI	Purse \$7,100. For CERTIFIED NE BRED	Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
	Upward.	
NTBA	upward. Three Year Olds	01der125 lbs.

	CLAIMING PRICE \$3.500			
				FIVE FURLONGS
X2	EXTRA RACE NO 2 Purse \$5,500. For Three 2025.	Year Olds and	Upward Which Have	CLAIMING Not Won Two Races In

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS

FIVE FURLONGS CLAIMING ONE MILE

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs (To be run Saturday, July 12, 2025)

Declarations must be made by 9 $\mbox{A.M.}$ the day prior to race day, Scratch off the

Declarations must be made by 9 A.M. the day prior to race day, Scratch off the program.

---PLEASE RESPECT THE RULES OF THE BACKSIDE, NO TRASH IN THE MANURE BINS. TRASH MUST GO IN THE DUMPSTERS PROVIDED. MANURE MUST GO IN THE MANURE BINS PROVIDED. KEEP THE BARN AREA CLEAN!!

---TWO-YEAR-OLD PURSE CHANGE: Sat. July 12, purse is \$15,000.

---HORSEMEN - PLEASE HAVE YOUR DIGITAL CERTIFICATES ASSIGNED TO HARRAHS COLUMBUS NEBRASKA - not to Columbus Races.

---RACING OFFICE PHONE: (531) 400-3016

---HORSEMEN'S BOOKKEEPER: (531) 400-3037

---STALLMAN: 402-880-0758

---Track Hours: 6 a.m. to 10 a.m. Tuesday thru Sunday, Gate Hours 8 a.m. to 10

a.m. Thatchian: 402-000-0750

---Track Hours: 6 a.m. to 10 a.m. Tuesday thru Sunday. Gate Hours 8 a.m. to 10 a.m. Thursday thru Sunday. Track will be closed every Monday.

---Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site on Race Days. Phone Number

a.m. Thursday thru Sunday. Track will be closed every Monday. ---Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site on Race Days. Phone Number 402-981-3300. ----A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first lifetime start at Harrahs Columbus Nebraska.

The Digital Tattoo fee is \$110 which MUST be in your account prior to the TRPB Technician performing the work.

The TRPB Technician for HCN is Donnie Frazier 308-379-5338. Contact him to make arrangements.

Any questions about the certification process can be directed to TRPB Horse ID at 410-398-2261 Ext. 600 or tattoo@trpb.com ----All exercise and gallop people must wear helmet, flak jacket when on the racetrack.

racetrack. ALTERNATE DISTANCES FOR FRIDAY, JULY 11: FOURTH RACE also taken FIVE FURLONGS SIXTH RACE also taken SIX FURLONGS SUB TWO also taken FIVE FURLONGS

Α	R#	PP
ADETERMINEDMOM	6	1/6
ART QUEEN ARYA HARLYN	5 6	2/6 6/6
В	R#	PP
BARBIERE	3	3/5
BIG HEARTED FACTOR	3	4/5
С	R#	PP
COLLIER	2	4/5
COMPRESSED ENERGY CRESSONS LIL CHARM	4 5	6/6 1/6
D	R#	PP
DAZZLE YOU MY WAY	1	5/5
F	R#	PP
FAST N BREEZY	6	5/6
G	R#	PP
GLOBAL RISK	4	3/6
I	R#	PP
I'M BETTER THAN OK	1	2/5
J	R#	PP
JACKIE FLASH JUSTICE IS COMING	4	2/6 3/5
L	1 R#	o/o PP
LADY LANA	2	5/5
M	 R#	PP
MATH MYSTERY	5	6/6
MS I SPEIGHT	2	3/5
MY MERINO MAYOR	6	2/6
N	R#	PP
NO MORE SHOTS	6	4/6
Р	R#	PP
PRBIGWHEELS PRTHAT'S JUDY	6 1	3/6 1/5
R	R#	PP
RAINBOW DASH	4	5/6
RIGHT OF REFUSAL RUN FOR MATTY	5 3	4/6 1/5
S	 R#	PP
SABRIA	2	1/5
SARAH'S COURT	5	3/6
SHEEZA ELEKTRA	1	4/5
SPRINGTIME MOON STAND BY TIME	5 2	5/6 2/5
SUMMER ALL YEAR	3	2/5
Т	R#	PP
TAPIT'S LADY TOMBI	4 3	1/6 5/5
TRIBAL SPIRIT	3 4	5/5 4/6

In Today for

SUNDAY, JULY 6, 2025

33 In Body

0 Also Eligible

33 Total In Today